504109833 11/23/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4156502

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TENCENT TECHNOLOGY (SHENZHEN) COMPANY LIMITED	07/12/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GUANGZHOU KUGOU COMPUTER TECHNOLOGY CO. LTD.	
Street Address:	RM 1301, 2ND BUILDING	
Internal Address:	NO.16 KEYUN RD, TIANHE DISTRICT	
City:	GUANGZHOU	
State/Country:	CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15153183

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docket-oppedahl@oppedahl.com
Correspondent Name: OPPEDAHL PATENT LAW FIRM LLC

Address Line 1: 12000 PECOS STREET #252

Address Line 4: WESTMINSTER, COLORADO 80234

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BHYI.P1181
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CARL OPPEDAHL
SIGNATURE:	/s/
DATE SIGNED:	11/23/2016

Total Attachments: 1 source=183#page1.tif

PATENT 504109833 REEL: 040411 FRAME: 0543

ASSIGNMENT

US Application Number 15/153,183

Tencent Technology (Shenzhen) Company Limited

RECORDED: 11/23/2016

Tencent Technology (Shenzhen) Company Limited hereby assigns to GuangZhou KuGou Computer Technology Co.Ltd, having an address of Room 1301, 2nd Building, No.16 KeYun Road, Tianhe District, Guangzhou ("Assignee"), its successors and assigns its entire right, title and interests in the invention as described in the above-identified application for U.S. Patent ("Invention") and any and all applications for patent and patents, therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said patent applications, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any patent on said Invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee or its successors or assigns.

> PATENT REEL: 040411 FRAME: 0544